505209774 11/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5256542

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | | |
|------------------|---|--|--|
| | Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNORS. previously recorded on Reel 047511 Frame 0426. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SECOND ASSIGNOR, MARCO PASSONI, SHOULD BE ADDED. | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|--------------------|-----------------------|--|
| ALESSANDRO PELLINI | 01/26/2018 | |
| MARCO PASSONI | 01/26/2018 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PELLINI S.P.A. |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | VIA ANGELO FUSARI, 19 |
| City: | CODOGNO (LO) |
| State/Country: | ITALY |
| Postal Code: | 26845 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15748378 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039974905

Email: doreen@mh2law.com

Correspondent Name: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP, LLP

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0262.0021-US |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DOREEN SASAKI |
| SIGNATURE: | /Doreen Sasaki/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/28/2018 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=2018-11-28__Corrected_NOR#page1.tif source=2018-11-28__Corrected_NOR#page2.tif

> PATENT '4 REEL: 047674 FRAME: 0279

505209774

source=2018-11-28__Corrected_NOR#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 047674 FRAME: 0280

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5238729

| | SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|---|-----------------------|----------------|
| 3 | NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| 00000000 | Name | Execution Date |
|----------|--------------------|----------------|
| 00000000 | ALESSANDRO PELLINI | 01/26/2018 |
| 9 | | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PELLINI S.P.A. |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | VIA ANGELO FUSARI, 19 |
| City: | CODOGNO (LO) |
| State/Country: | ITALY |
| Postal Code: | 26845 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| | Property Type | Number |
|---|----------------|----------|
| { | cation Number: | 15748378 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039170000

Email: rescobar@mh2law.com

Correspondent Name: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP, LLP TIMOTHY M.

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0262.0021-US |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ROBIN ESCOBAR |
| SIGNATURE: | /Robin Escobar/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/15/2018 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=2018-11-15_0262.0021-US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047674 FRAME: 0281

Attorney Docket No.: 0262.0021-US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

| The | undersigned | is/are | the name | inventor(s) (the | "Inventor(s)") | on a | United | States | patent | application |
|-------|----------------|---------|-------------|--------------------|----------------|------|-----------|-----------|----------|-------------|
| entil | led SYSTEM | s for | CONTRO | LLING VENETIAI | N BLINDS (the | "App | olication | ") for in | ventions | disclosed |
| or c | laimed therein | (the "l | Invention(s | l"), which Applica | tion: | • • | | | | |

| □ was first executed on □ was filed on as Applicati □ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Appl | on Number |
|---|--|
| ☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Appl | ication(s) No(s). filed . |
| Pellini S.p.A. ("Pellini"), an Italian company, on beha representatives, is entitled to all rights in the Application the Inventor(s). | if of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal tion and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of |
| For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hassign(s), and transfer(s) to Pellini the entire and excluding in the united States, its territories patents, design registrations and publications obtained rights under all present or future conventions and treat is claimed in the Application; and | usive right, title and interest in the Application and the s, and all foreign countries, including all applications, ad or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority |
| (2) agree that Pellini may apply for and receive all fo | ue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Pellini; reign Letters Patent thereon; ns necessary or desirable in connection therewith |
| (4) authorize Pellini to subsequently enter the App entered above. | lication Number on this Assignment, if not already |
| <u> </u> | ZG LOL ZOLÉ |
| Alesyandro PELLINI | DATE |
| Marca | actaclasta |

DATE

PATENT

REEL: 047674 FRAME: 0282

Marco PASSONI